Robert A. Edwards, DO: Leading the Charge in Vein Care for Two Decades

Innovative Therapies and Dedicated Patient Care Pave the Way for Healthier Lives



New York City, New York Jan 29, 2025 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - For twenty years, Dr. Edwards has been at the forefront of vein care treatment, dedicated to enhancing the quality of life for patients suffering from venous disease. As the Director of the Center for Vein Care at Horizons Diagnostics, Dr. Edwards

is not only board-certified by the American Osteopathic Board of Surgery but also an esteemed member of the American Vein and Lymphatic Society. His commitment to patient care has earned his practice the distinction of being the only IAC-accredited vein center in Columbus, Georgia.

Venous disease, which can lead to pain, swelling, varicose veins, and other complications, affects millions of people. Dr. Edwards offers the most advanced vein therapies available, including the highly effective Venaseal*TM and ClosureFast*TM procedures. These minimally invasive treatments are performed in-office, allowing patients to receive care without the need for hospitalization. With a track record of over 5,000 closure procedures, Dr. Edwards and his dedicated team focus on alleviating symptoms and restoring both healthy legs and a healthy, active lifestyle.

Originally from Tampa, Florida, Dr. Edwards is a proud graduate of the University of South Florida, where he earned a Bachelor of Science degree in Microbiology. He subsequently attended Nova Southeastern University, College of Osteopathic Medicine, graduating with honors. Dr. Edwards completed his general surgery residency and served as Chief Surgical Resident at Grandview Hospital in Dayton, Ohio. His leadership and expertise led him to serve as Chairman of the Department of Surgery at St. Francis Hospital in Columbus, Georgia, and he has been a valued member of the Horizons Diagnostics Board of Directors since 2005.

Dr. Edwards attributes his success to his unwavering focus on patient health and satisfaction, maintaining continuous follow-up with patients to ensure their needs are met. His dedication to education extends beyond his practice; he is also a sought-after speaker and teacher in the field of vascular health. Additionally, he serves as a Physician Consultant for the Medtronic Vascular Division, further demonstrating his commitment to advancing the field of vein care.

When he's not in the office, Dr. Edwards enjoys traveling to Europe and the Caribbean, indulging his passion for fishing, and spending quality time with his family.

Learn More about Dr. Robert A. Edwards:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/113848-Robert-Edwards-Surgeon, or through The Center for Vein Care, Horizon Diagnostics https://www.centerforveincare.com

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey toward optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

*******@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Dr. Robert A. Edwards

See on IssueWire